and financial organisation of investee companies and carry out any other activity that is connected to the 
latter, provided they are instrumental, accessory or complementary to the activities set out under the previous 
paragraphs and are not incompatible with the same. 

Title II
Company 
Objective 

Article 5

5.1. 	� The Company’s share capital is €541,744,385.00 (five hundred and forty-one million, seven hundred and 
forty-four thousand, three hundred and eighty-five euros) and consists of 541,744,385 ordinary shares (five 
hundred and forty-one million, seven hundred and forty-four thousand, three hundred and eighty-five), with 
no indication of nominal value. 

Article 6

6.1. 	 Shares are indivisible and every share carries one voting right. 

6.2. 	 The shares are registered. The shares are freely transferable.

6.3. 	 The Company can issue shares of any category, including convertible bonds or warrant bonds.